

Senator Kevin Parker Honored as "Hall of Fame Honoree" by ANS

JAUKIA MCCONEYHEAD August 8, 2023

ISSUE: HONORING COMMUNITY LEADER, AWARDS



Brooklyn, NY – State Senator Kevin Parker proudly accepts the distinguished title of "Hall of Fame Honoree" bestowed upon him by the ANS Association during their 8th Annual "I Rise" Ceremony. Acknowledging the organization's mission and commitment to empowering individuals, Senator Parker expressed his unwavering support and recognized the pivotal role that ANS plays in uplifting the community.

The ANS Association -- renowned for its dedication to personal development and empowerment is a community based organization of high repute in the Brooklyn community. The annual event carries

forward ANS's mission to inspire individuals to overcome obstacles, embrace their achievements and rise to greater heights. The organization's commitment to fostering personal growth aligns perfectly with Senator Kevin Parker's own values who has himself been consistent in pursuits of personal empowerment, social justice, and community engagement. Throughout his career, Senator Parker has consistently advocated for policies that uplift marginalized communities and provide opportunities for personal growth and achievement.

"The ANS Association's "I Rise" Ceremony is a powerful celebration of personal triumph and growth, and I am honored to be recognized as the 'Hall of Fame Honoree,'" said Senator Parker. "ANS's mission to empower individuals aligns closely with my own belief in the transformative power of personal development. I wholeheartedly support ANS and their tireless efforts to provide resources, guidance, and opportunities for individuals to rise above challenges and reach their full potential."

Among the night's awardees were people who embody the spirit of perseverance and personal growth. The event put the spotlight on their empowerment stories, how they overcame hardships, have risen to success and made significant contributions to their communities thereby inspiring others to do the same.

About State Senator Kevin Parker

Senator Kevin S. Parker is intimately familiar with the needs of his ethnically diverse Brooklyn district comprising sections of Flatbush, East Flatbush, Kensington, Ditmas Park, Midwood, Flatlands, Canarsie, Georgetown, Old Mill Basin, Mill Basin, Marine Park, and Bergen Beach. A lifelong Brooklyn resident, he is the Chairman of the Senate Energy and Telecommunications Committee and sits on the Senate Finance; Rules; Banks; Internet and Technology; and Budget and Revenue.

####